OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 01 - 17 - 29	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1/9/08 HEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 1034763	37 4	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Scott Ernest Ostrem Kevin Steven Jackson Stephen Frederick Joseph Wallace	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The NORDAM Group, Inc. Internal Address: U.S. PTO 12/008168	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	01/09/2008	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 01/07/2008	Street Address: 510 South Lansing	
Assignment	City:Tulsa	
Joint Research Agreement	State: OK	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US zip: 74120	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  1/10/2008 FMETEKI1 00000013 12008168	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
5 FC:8021 40.00 @P Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis L. Conte	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 6 Puritan Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Swampscott	8. Payment Information	
State: MA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 781-592-9077 Fax Number: 781-592-4618	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: FLCONTE@comcast.net	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 01/09/2008		
Signature	Date	
Francis L. Conte  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 27NORDAM1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020389 FRAME: 0050** 

U.S. PTO 12/008168 01/09/2008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, the Assignor(s) listed hereinbelow:

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to The NORDAM Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and having a place of business at 510 South Lansing, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74120 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to: (1) the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent, identified by Docket No. 27NORDAM1, and currently entitled:

## AIRCRAFT WINDOW EROSION SHIELD

Ø signed as of even	date,	
□ signed as of	, or	
☐ filed on	having Serial Number	
• • •	corresponding applications for patent and patents t nuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and 60/880,100; Filed	including the following U.S. provisional patent
and authorize and requesting therefrom to the Assexpense of the Assignee, I/vespecting the invention and continuation, reexamination, Assignee, its successors, assign all countries; and covenant that no assign	iority resulting from the filing of the United States appliest any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to is ignee, or its successors or assigns; and agree that on row will communicate to the Assignee or its representational improvements and testify in any legal proceeding reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oations, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patental improvement, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or want that full right to assign the invention and improvements.	plication(s); usue any patent on the invention and improvements request and without further consideration, but at the entatives or nominees any facts known to me/us usue, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, his and generally do everything possible to aid the ut protection for the invention and its improvements will be made or entered into by me/us which would
Signature: Full Name of first assignor:	Scott Ernest Ostrem	Date: <u>1/7/08</u>
Post Office Address:	303 East 18th Street	Tulsa OK 74120
Signature: Full Name of second assig	<u>  (leni Stever Tadon</u> nor: Kevin Steven Jackson	Date: 1/7/08
Post Office Address:	3653 Scenic Circle	Skiatook OK 74070
S. Express Mail Label No. ED897827522US		
		REEL: 020389 FRAME: 0051

Signature:

Full Name of third assignor:

Post Office Address:

Stephen Frederick Joseph Wallace

8511 South 100th East Place Tulsa OK 74133

Signature:

Pull Name of fourth assignor:

Post Office Address:

Signature:

Post Office Address:

Date:

Post Office Address:

Title: AIRCRAFT WINDOW EROSION SHIELD

ASSIGNMENT, page 2

Docket No. 27NORDAM1

U.S. Express Mail Label No. ED897827522U

RECORDED: 01/09/2008 REEL: 020389 FRAME: 0052